DHC Unocal Oil & Gas Division
Unocal Corporation i i rs
913 West Broadway, P.O. Box 850 f I ^
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
telephone (505) 632-1811 r ; ; ; , --r. f J c r ; v . i ; , ,
-J F L
UNOCAL**
February 8,1995

METER NUMBER 97275 - RINCON UNIT #171 M DK
OPERATOR 9165 - UNION OIL CO OF CALIF
ANALYSIS DATE 10/14/94 TYPE CODE 2 - ACTUAL
SAMPLE DATE 10/12/94 H2S GRAINS 0 |
EFFECTIVE DATE 11/01/94 LOCATION D-DANIELS FM
EFFECTIVE FOR 6 MONTHS
1
!•• NORMALIZED
COMPONENTS MOL % GPM
! 1 1 ! 1
C02 1.29 .000
I I I !
H2S .00 .000
i l l l
N2 .30 .000
I I 1 ! i . ._
METHANE 85.41 .000 |
! 1 1 ! 1 i
ETHANE 7.54 2.017
i l l l !
PROPANE 2.90 .799 i
ISO-BUTANE .64 .209 1
I 1 1 1 1
NORM-BUTANE .77 .243
I l l l !
ISO-PENTANE .34 .124
I l l l !
NORM-PENTANE .22 .080
i i ! j i
HEXANE PLUS .59 .257
I l l l
100.00 3.72S )
i i
i
i
i
1 1
!
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .681
! I I
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU @ 14.73 DRY) 11741 1 1
I l l l !
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS .000 i
i r i i j
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
Page 1
Unocal Oil & Gas Division
Unocal Corporation
913 West Broadway, P.O. Box 650
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Telephone (505) 632-1811
UNOCAL *
December 28,1994
Meridian Oil Co.
3535 E. 30th St.
Farmington, New Mexico 87402
Greetings:
Union Oil Company of California (UNOCAL) has requested, from the State of New Mexico, Oil
Conservation Division, permission to downhole commingle production from the Blanco Mesa
Verde and Basin Dakota formations in the following Rincon Unit wells, Rio Arriba County, New
Mexico.
Well Legal Location
171M 1645' FSL, 1775' FEL, S21, T27N, R6W
If you have any objections to this proposal, please notify NMOCD within twenty days. If you
have any questions regarding this application, please contact me at (505) 632-1811 ext. 14.